A AR O T A

KANsAs CORPORATION CoMmIssiON 1097680 F orm mist be o
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # 0121207
PRODUCTION (k.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 50049 API No. 15 _15-205-26538-00-00

name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Descriplion:

Address 1: _ Oklahoma Tower SENWNENW o026 7wp28 5 R.16 §#JEast [IWest
Address 2; 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 631 Feet from m North / [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102 +_ 1926 Feetfrom [] East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: Wilson

phone: (620 1 432-4200 TRICHLER WAYNE A \yey 4. 26-1

Lease Name:

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

cormation: BARTLESVILLE persy 932-933
Formation: SUMMIT (Peris). _653-657
Formation: MULKY (Perts); _868-672
o CROWEBURG oy 754-157
Farmation: FLEMING {Perfs): 792-794

w 2. Estimated amount of fiuid production to be commingled from each interval;

Formation: BARTLESVILLE sorp: 0 vorpp: 471 swrp: 2:80

Formation: SUMMIT soro: O vorpo: XA aypp 286
Formation: MULKY BOFPD: 0 MCFPD:; BWPD: 6—
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD:; 0 MCFPD:L BWPD: &_
Formation: FLEMING BOFPD: 0 MCFPD: = 1 BWPD: 6—

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of ihe lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: gYes O No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, inciude the folfowling:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be comminalad.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted El ectronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Frofests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
. in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

|:| Denied zl Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 1 2/1 2I201 2

Approved By: RICk HeStermann Date: 12/12/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Rice S3P2010 BCG
| A B [§ D E F G H 1 | J 1 K
1 |Preduced Fiuids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Inpui Jnput Input Input Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines Select Muid Inll 1 i I 1 |Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 _{Sample ID by checking [can a3 Click
5 |Date the box{es), | 3n912012 42012 3n4r2012 12002012 172012012 |STP eale. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PosiRock PostRock _|PostRock  JPostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Nome ‘Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith JClinesmith Clinesmith are nsed in Goal Seek SSP
8 JLocation #34-1 4.1 #5-4 #1 H2 mixed brines Cliek
9 JFictd CBM CBM Barlles  [Bartles |Bartles calculations,
10 JNa* (g 19433000  2798t00]  26s3a00]  2sesson] 2422000 2465420 Initial(BH) | Final(WH) s
11 |K* (if not known =0) (mp/M) I l O.M[Snlurallun Index values (Final-Inltlal)
12 |mg™ (mgm 1,096.00 g7200]  120000] 953.00] 858.00 93591 Calcite
13 [Cca® (g/l} 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00] 1920.00 194800 2040.23 073 | -0.60 0,13
14 [sr* (mg) 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba” (mgh) 0.00 |
16 [Fe™ (mg/l) 40.00 21.00 18.00 g2.00] 90.00 50.21 Halite
17 [2n™ (mgh) 0.00 -1.77 ] -1.80 -0.03
18 |pb™ tmg) 0.00 Gypsum
1gjCr (mg) 36,299.00]  48,965.00 47.874.00 45632.00] 43147.00] 44388.44 219 ,ﬁ_ -3.18 0.00
20 [S0.” (mg/) 1.00 1,00 8.00 1.00, 1.00 250 Hemihydrate
2 (mg/h .60 296 | 3s 0.06
22 [Br : (mgl) 0,00 Anhydrite
23 {Si02 (mg/l) 5102 0.00) -347 | -3.36 0.12
24 [HCO3 Alkalinity** (mg/l 2s HCO3)| 190.00 134,00 259.00] 268.00 254.00 241.03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic ncids** (g1 0.00 Jron Sulfide
27 |Ammenia (mg/L) NH3 0.00 -0.16 022 -0,06
28 {Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00 Zing Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mg/) 72781
30 [Cale. Density (STP) (g/mb) 1.038) 1,051 1.050, 1.048] 1.04s) 1.047 Calcium flueride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97] 18.76 22,41 35.53] 33.79] 26.16]
32 |H,S Gas Analysis*** (% 0.G289 0.0252 0.0296] 0.0306 0.0151 o.a2e8] Iran Carbonate
33 |Total H28aq (mgH25/) 1.00 100 1.00) 1.00 .50 0.90] -0.74 | 0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 572 554 5.55 5.63) Inhibiter needed (mg/L)
U-LUS e+ Alk, Calcite NIMP
Choose one opiion] 1-pH+ATk,
35 tu caleulate S12f2-CO2%+pH 0 0 o] o] o]
36 [Gas/day(ihousand cliday) | (McID) | 0 0.00 0.00
37 |Gil/Day (B/D) [ 0, 1] 1 1 4 Baorile BHI'MP
38 |Water/Day {B/D) 100] i 100] 100] 100) 500) 0.00 0.00
39 |For mixed brincs, enter yalues for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) ) (Enter H40-1143) pH
;ul;uxT'_ [ 6.0 71.0 70.0 «u_.u| 49.o| 60.0) 5.69 [ s&0
41 |Final T [43] 66.0] 71.0 70.0] 41.0] 49.0] 89,0 Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 |initial P (psia) 25.0) 5.0 25.0, 25.0 25.0} 25.0 1.196 | 0.826
43 [Final P (psia) 25.0 25.0] 250 250 25.0 120.0 Heat Capacity (cal/ml’C)
44 JUse TF on Calcite sheet? |1-Ycs:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 [API Gil Grav, [ APL grav. 30.00 Inhibitor needed (m
46 |Gas SP;FE"- Se;ﬁ_rav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOH/Day (E/D) 0 0 0.00 0.00
28 [MEGMay (B/D) 0 0]  Anbydrite HDTMP
49 |Conce, Multiplier 0.00 0,00
50 [H* (Strong ocid) " ™
51 |OH (Strong base) ' o™
52 IQuality Control Checks at STP:
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STP) {mgH25/)
55 |pH Calculsted H)
56 |PCO2 Caleulnted (%)
57 JAlkalinity Caclulated (mg/) as HCO3
58 |ICations= {equiv.i)
59 [LAnions= {cquiv.il)
60 |Cate TDS= (mghy’
61 JInhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor [Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unil Value “To Unit Value
63 [Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP C 80 °F 176
64 pick Inhibitor for you?] 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m* 100 n 3,531
€5 If No, inhibitor # Is: 4 § 4 DTPMP m* 100 bbi(42 US gal) 629
€6 |3 you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145074
67 1 1% jnhibitor # Is; 1 # 6 SPA Bat 496 psia 1,194
68 % of 1™inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
60 2™ inhibitor # is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gat 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 1] 1-Yes:()-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Cddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1

Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 |Mixed Brine

Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
[Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
[Caicite 1.71 141 1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

ORIGINAL _emees

Soptamber 1899
Form Must Be Typed

P

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: Licanse # 33344 :
Nama:_Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Street
City/State/zip:_Chanute, KS 66720

API No. 15 - 205-26538.40.40

County: Wilson

- e MW 500 26 Twp 28 s R [7]East[]west
660 teat from S / ) cice ono) Line of Section

Purchaser:_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

1980 feet from E / feircle one) Line of Section

Jennifer R. Ammann

Operator Contact Person:
Phone: (620 } 431-8500

Contractor: Name: Show Me Dﬁ[]iﬂg
Licanse: 33746

Wellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy

Designate Type of Completion:
L NewWell _____Re-Entry Workaver ’
_— 01 . SwD siow Temp. Abd.
v Gas ENHR ____ SIGW
Dry _— Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Oparator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Despening __ . Re-port - Conw. to Enhr/SWD
— Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
- Commingled Docket No
___ Dual Compietion Docket No.
_____Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No.
S5MIC6 5/2/06 5/15/06
Spud Date or” Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Récompletion Date Recompletion Date

-

Footages Cakulated from Nearest OQutside Section Corner:

{eircie one)  NE SE Nw sw
Leass Name:__1richler, Wayne A. well #: 26-1

Fiold Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM

Producing Formation: Bartlesville
890

Kelty Bushing: n/a
Plug Back Total Depth:_1112.68

Elevation: Ground:
Total Depth: 1120

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at z Feet
Multiple Stage Camenting Collar Usod? (es []No
It yes, show depth set Foeet

If Alternate Il completion, cemant circulated from 1112.68
feat depth to_Surface 140

AEE= Do, - 1403 -

wf.

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
{Data must be collectad trom the Resarve Pil)

Chleride content ppm  Fluid volume. bbls
Dewatering method used

Location of fluld disposal if hauled offsite:

Oporator Name:

Lease Name: Licanse No.:

Quarter Sec Twp S R [ East[ ] West
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplation, workover or convarsion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form {see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months), One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attachad with this form, ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit GP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complate and correct to the best of my knowladge.

Signature:

Tie: _New Well Development rdinalor

{ ate:. BI29/06

KCC Office Use ONLY

._.‘i Letter of Confidentinlity Received

if Dented, Yes [ Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this &q day of ﬂlkgl LD&

20000 .

—____ Wireline Log RecalvINSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Notary Public: -0 RYOLO, Khousman

TERRA KLAUMAN

Jogist Report Recelved AUG 3 0 2005

IC Distribution

Date Commission Expires:_%i'ﬁm—

Notary Public- St %la of Kansas

U-2010

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICRTA RS ——



JAWIBIAO

Sids Two .
: g
‘ . ey
Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, L1C f Lease Name: Trichler, Wayne A. _ wall 4 26-1
Sec.?®  Twp.2®__s RI6__ [FjEast D"West County: _¥ilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of fom%ahons penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copias of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in préssures, whethar shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, botlom hole

temperature, fluid recovary, and flow rates i gasto suﬂac’? test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Elactric Wireline Logs surveyad. Antach final geological wal site report.

Drill Stom Tests Taken .~ [Jyes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ) sample
(Attach Additional Shoets) .
L : Name T Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Sirvey {JYes INo See attached ®
1
Cores Taken [(Yes [/INo
Electric Log Run Yes [Clie
{Submil Copy) II
1
List All E. Logs Run: 5
Gomp. Density Neutron Log i
Gamuna Ray Neutron Log i
Dual Induction Log ‘
‘
CASING RECORD [ New [} Used
Report all strings se1-conductor, suiface, intermediate, produttion, etc
Size Hole Slze Casing | Welght Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Parcent
Purpaso of String DriEeg Se1(in00) | Lbs./FL Depih Cement Used Additives
SU{'f ace 12-1/4 8-5/8" 20# 22 A" 4
TP N !
Production 6-3/4 4-112 i |10.5# 1112.68 "A" 140
ADDITION!:“;L CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposa: Depth H
Portorate Top Bottom Type of Cement : #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Protect Casing i
____ Plug BackTD !
___ PlygOff Zone l.
1
‘i
Shols Per Foet PERFORATION FIEGORD Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specily Footage of Each Interval Parorated {Amount and Kind of Maletial Used) Depth
[]
4 932-933 ! 200gal 15%HCLw/ 320 bbls 2%kc! water 932-933
]
i
i
TUBING RECORD Size Set At {Packer Al Liner Aun
2-3/8" 803,28 /a Oves No
Date of First, Resumard Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method.
7{22/06 e ] Jrowing [/] Pumping [JGes it [ other Expisin)
Estimated Production Qil Bhls. * Gas Mef, Water Bbls, Ges-Of Ratio Gtavity
P : .
or 24 Hours nfa 159.1mef | | 36.5pbls -
Disposftion of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION i " Production Intsrva!
] Wi
[Jvented Sold [ JUsod on Lease T[] Pat -—B«Duaﬂy Comp. Commingled
{If venled, Submil ACO-16.) ( """r '\J"' 1-\; AAT —a ! =

e

S =y

X ‘_ 'J.d _:'nu. EPCEET) T ﬁ-—l]

A [
__“1’3‘. 1 'eyA gy




SHOW ME DRILLING COMPANY

. (ell no H
LOG SHEET "\"’N“—h‘ﬂl. Wayas Al |
LOCATION # NE- NW Q-9 &
FROM 7O NOTES
0 \0 ¢tlay
) 17 W eatheced Shale
) 38 shale
25 37 Aime wdtel
31 | 20 " Shale
120 123 Bme
132 h90 Shale
230 A5 L mes
205 4qo 5 hele
Yap 4a3 onl
ya? 4qq Lo ss
Haq Slo Shale
510 512 Coal
5_l_9~ 9 \lo Lran s
S[l.o S’U,O skﬁ,l‘;’_
54D 553 O |} m s
55s5. .| 583 (aal
S5 393 Congs
o933 58 (loal
590 595 L e
995 541 Ooal
547 [p0S” Shale
lbos™ (269 (oal
(203 (0 Shale |
{ &%_O (42 gz .ﬂlﬁ' SR E T TON COMES
(42 L5 A e 102008
[us LSS Shale oS
(55 (L0 Canl? shale OO DT B
(efed pio Shale
® P (3. (pal
U "LZLI \«T we
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SHOW ME DRILLING COMPANY

Lo el Mo
LOG SHEET Trich ler, Ll ayws Ale~|
LOCATION # N E- N Ale~2 3_“_0...5
FROM 170 NOTES
M 3Y 133 S hale-
173 nql Conl
N4l 05 shale
305 207 _Coal
¥ R[5 Shale
BAS 2233 Loal
B3 350 Shale
2SO 252 Con
383 15 Shale
_Za5 220 Conl
?‘20 0 5‘«3«‘&
Gob Q03 (oal
Qo> QA Shele
Q3d Q39 Conl Bia_Gps
Q23 Ol Shale >
\8 ks~ LD - Nies ltme
T0
N0 Shaeobe uons able 3o Be dallen
bas (Chal
5% - 0
{i Ny — 0
(elO~ ©
{020 - 9
BT NGp- o
g 22
, \ﬁ\\-‘ o 200- 0
M@@ 320-0
¥ RYO0~ O
T(0-0
T30=_Lots ot |
' & a5 o mach

40 Check




QUEST

Flasource Corporatmn

211 W. 14TH STREET, TickeT NumBer 1484

- CHANUTE, KS 66720

620-431-9500 FIELD TICKET REF # - :
FOREMAN _SToe
TREATMENT REPORT
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT
DATE . WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
5-15- 06 Trichiler PBANE . AL 26 28 /¢ A
FOREMAN { TIME TIME ess | TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
.~ APERAIOR. /o 1N ouT LUNGCH # # HOURS &ismmaeﬂ [
N 1=l = = _? ety \{’//.":' .
jﬁ—@ -Gx. 7. Q i } 5 ?03388 fr 25 PrE) Bl riqoad
T M . A G l Go3255 Z )
Roerd | ) 7-'00 qféﬁ% ) g
Davyd- 0015 703/39 |93295% |. (-] g
. L
TSevev . H163° \ 503700 .75 4 =
MANEYCND | 6 HE |\ 1 Sva, 7 7
JOB TYPE Aemezmis ipe HOLE sizE _G 24 HOLEDEPTH __1 120 CASING SIZE a WEIGHT _H'2 /0. 5
CASING DEPTH {112 -G£} DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT_! 1.5 SLURRAY VOL, WATER galfsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _Q
DISPLACEMENT / 7- 71 DISPLACEMENT P8I MIX PSI paTE _H l:z? [
REMARKS:
s
sSK< D7, F i Sucface. ¢ g i P

/f

~ .
!

—

g

)Cia.-"-

Foﬂmuccs "Lu\ 12 Tt f&_‘bm G )50 SKS r\“g Conmemds "\'o %.QL w’ i S_ufff(f L

A A 4T Cesiwg
L EH | Cordvelizere
23,200 2 Vo {logiva 0 (30
o720 3 W | Coasifa Yveilec
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AT
ﬁas 388 lo. 25 Vpr Foreman Pickup
S63A55 LS e Cement Pump Truck
F03 306 L. 25 bt | BukTuck
1104 /¢ <y | Porlland Cement
1124 50/50 POZ Blend Cement
1126, ] owegEmtEme— Y2 (3, o0
1110 ;5 S | Gilsonite é_ N
1107 ). S S |Floseal % pECENVEY
1118 4 ZK [ Premium Ge! KANSAS eonpomnowea’kﬂhﬁlﬁ‘s\ﬂ“
1215A P KCL AllG 3 0 2006 ‘
11118 - 2 sy |ewmmsnae o L ool M :
1123 T0L0 o\ City Water CONSERVATION DIVISION
203139 “ .4, hr | TransportTruck
G294 {»  hr | Transport Traller
02106 Z. 75 hijsovee - ,
e i b MR Fhedshae %

o~
1
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22

Witse, R Gordan Trust & Individual

Sturdevant, Richerd N ot al

Sturavant, Richerd Ha(al

‘Witze, Gordan Trust 234

Wita, R Gordon Trust & Ingevidusl

Sturdavany, Rickard N at'al

Sturdavant, Richard N 23-4

Swrdeveni, Richard N23-3

Wihe!

Brdlor, Les Ly Trush
|

24

R Gorden Trust& Individual

]

28 S - 1 6 E B%;‘-_ﬂwhum

Brown, Doyls Coniad

\

]

27 |\

A

Trichier Ly Trust 27-1

Tekchlor, Wayna A Liv Trust

Falimar, Wilism G & Bety J

Trichler, Wayna A 261

Trichae, Wayne A Liv Trust

'
1
4
|
[
)
i
i
'
i
i
26
unavaBable | unevalibie
BRADFCRD 4 BRADFGRD 1
000000 | 0.000000
Folimar, Wiliam € 25-4

Folsmer, Vliam C & Batty J

|
|

Full Don R wiux

Bradford; Low Liv Trust

Fkbnn R 261

Bradfory (iv Trust 26-1

o, Nabls R J—
_BRADFORD2 _ BRADFORD 3 —— g — —— —— —
"o 09900

Retman, Cha fes W Trusl

Bradiard, Lew Liv Trust

KGS STATUS
< DA/PA
® EOR
GAS
INJ/SWD
¢ Ol
OIL/GAS
©  OTHER

[ o3

*

Trichler, Wayne A 26-1
26-283-16E
1" =1,000'




POSTROCK IS

PostRock’

Current Completion

WELL : Trichler, Wayne A 26-1
FIELD : Cherokee Basin
STATE : Kansas

COUNTY  : Wilson

SPUD DATE : 5/1/2006

COMP. Date : 5/15/2006
API: 15-205-26538-00-00

LOCATION: 26-285-16E (NE,NW)

ELEVATION: 890"

8 5/8" 20 Ib @ 22' Cement wi4 sks

4.57 10.5 Ib @ 1112 Cemant w140 sks

ik i
Drilled Depth @ 1120*

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connaction
Tree
Tubing Head
Bradenhead
Pumping Unit
Compressor
Tubular Detail
Slzs waight Grads  Cap(bblft) Date Dapth
B 5ig" 201b 2006 2z
4% 105 0159 | 2006 11z
238" 2006 803"
Downhole Equipment Detail
Completion Data
Original as GAS Well per ACO-1
200 gals 15% HCL n
320 bbls water -800 gals 15%

-1,084 bhis
-10,490 Ibs 20/40

Perforations

Original Completion:
932-933 Bartlesville (§)

Recompletion: 3/24/10
653-657 Summit
668-672 Mulky
754-757 Croweburg
792-794 Fleming
830-832 Fleming
854-856 Tebo

4 PBTD@ 1112

APPROVED BY:

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

DATE:_Oct, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frac Pott SN or Profile On-Off Tool
Nipple
00 1
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
- I
Shding Sleeve Picr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lilt Valve Bit pd=rd
TAC
" e
Muleshoe Guide Bladed Bit g M
Packer
Fump Mud Anchor
Plunger Lift
il [ |
Frac Rings H E E
I i P
I—I Casing Seals CIBP
Raestriction
E | ==
b
N Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cri Retaimer =] Comenl PE
Restricion
@ - e
Ll il
u ) has
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly

y

A

T2




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawiul age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a datly newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior o the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter af the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which sald newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a tvuc copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 9th of

November ap._2012, wit

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt Sl

Subscribed and sworn lo before me this

9th day of November, 2012

gg ; PENNY L. CASE

ppfqgglcigb?‘?j%{?%z -
pﬁ/’&//) A4 % ﬂ/xl(

Notary Public Sedﬁiﬁkbounty, Kansas

Printer’s Fee ; $132.40




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilsen County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (60) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the

attached notice:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on the S/ VL&-/ day of

~ L 20 / Z/

2nd publication was made on the day of
.20

3rd publication was made on the day of
. 20

4th publication was made on the day of
. 20

5th publication was made on the day of
. .20

6th pubh'catiori was made c;n the, - day of

TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this l %_/ day of
/%WJ/L/ ‘90 {2

‘&ﬂu th Public)
3
My commission expires

Dy Hor
0 {

"~ Rita M. Relph
NOTARY PUBLIC
Ctate of Kansas

wss] My Comnission Expires

STATE OF RANSES |

L




TRICHLER, WAYNE A 26-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FLEMING

TEBO

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

FLEMING

TEBO

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

ojo|jojo|o|o|o|o

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

830 - 832
854 - 856
920 - 924
932 - 936

0
0
1.5
1.5

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCEPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

4.71 0 BWPD:
4,71 BWPD:
0 BWPD:
0 BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

2.86

2.86

10
10



TRICHLER, WAYNE A 26-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGCLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

) P

Offsel Operatars, Unfeased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Attach addifienal shests if necessary)
Name: Lega! Dascription of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

{ hereby certify thaf the stalements made herein are trus and comec! lo the bes! of my knowledge and belief,

l—hﬁl»/z{ ) /}/L‘U-A——’\’L'-J//

Applicanf or Duly Aulhblized Agent .
e
Subscribed and swom befordRia this day of NOVEMBER 2012

r]

Notary, ic

My Commission Explres: %_M

S SENNFERR BEAL
g;;_%?ﬂﬁ';g MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

S

o)




TRICHLER, WAYNE A 26

26-28S-16E

Tract in NW SW Floyd Arthur & Margaret Jeanne Russell
14465 Scott Rd
Altoona, KS$ 66710




—— 1

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re:  Application for; /APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

el Name: TRICHLER, WAYNE A 26-1 Legel Location:  SENWNENW _S26-T28S-R16E

7 )
The undersigned hereby cerlificates that he / she Is a duly authorized agent for the applicani, and that on the day i&ﬁ'} of NOVEMBER

2012

, & true and correct copy of the application referenced above was dslivered or mailed to the following parties:

Nofa: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a parl of the application.

Name Address (Aliach addilional sheels if necessary)

SEE ATTACHED

| further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in IheTHE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN

, the official county publication
of _WILSON county. A copy of the affidavil of this publication Is aflached.
J7*
Signed this =28 gay or NOVEMBER 20‘]2 )
( L M en ane”
Applicant p¥ Duly, anﬁed afrent
Subserbed and eworn to before me this _{ f 2 e day of . NOVEMBER , 2012

i N....';.ﬁ,, Nolary Puffic
i g& ! ot JENNIFER R. BEAL
HH .;‘;'gL*Lé . MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

My Commission Expires: %@M——

L




TRICHLER, WAYNE A 26-1

26-28S5-16E

Tract in NW SW Floyd Arthur & Margaret Jeanne Russell
14465 Scott Rd
Altoona, KS 66710




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 3146-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htip://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 12, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO121207
Trichler, Wayne A. 26-1, Sec. 26-T2835-R16E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-26538-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on December 10, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
| Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
| to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Bartlesville formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (ACF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

| Commingling ID number CO121207 has been assigned to this approved application.
‘ Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




